7925 N. Clinton St., Fort Wayne, IN 46825 USA • Web: www.servicesforplastics.com • E-mail: sales@servicesforplastics.com
Toll Free Phone: 800-627-1033 • Fax: 800-482-4059 • Local Phone: 260-482-9211 • Fax: 260-483-8139
14J
Thermocouples & RTD’s - General Information
Thermocouples
A thermocouple is a temperature measuring device consisting of two conductors of
dissimilar metals or alloys that are connected only at the ends. When the ends are at
different temperatures, a small voltage is produced in the wire that can be related

Series “AO”
Series “AA”
How To Order
To order, choose from our standard thermocouples above; or select other lead lengths, wire options, and/or
terminations on page 353. Call for a quote.
Type “K” (Chromel/Alumel) and Ungrounded thermocouples also available.
Call for
Pricing
800-627-1033
Call for
Pricing
800-627-1033
Call for
Pricing
800-627-1033
Call for
Pricing
800-627-1033
7925 N. Clinton St., Fort Wayne, IN 46825 USA • Web: www.servicesforplastics.com • E-mail: sales@servicesforplastics.com
Toll Free Phone: 800-627-1033 • Fax: 800-482-4059 • Local Phone: 260-482-9211 • Fax: 260-483-8139
14J
Bayonet Thermocouples are a fixed immersion thermocouple with compressible spring and locking cap. Bayonet
thermocouples are well suited for applications requiring longer immersion depths. The probe of the bayonet thermocouple
is more rigid and provides a more positive contact in the deeper well. The compressible spring outer covering and its
locking cap hold the probe securely in place. 90° bayonet thermocouples are often selected for use where space is at a
premium and the 90° bend allows for a tighter, neater installation. All bayonet thermocouples have flexible extensions
(overbraid or armor), ideal for connection to near or distant junction boxes. Thermocouple Adapters for attaching bayonet
thermocouples are found on page 351.
Compression/Rigid Tube Thermocouples have an adjustable attaching device that eliminates the need for an adapter.
Compression thermocouples allow for the final adjustment of immersion depth to be made at the time of installation.
They are ideal for the monitoring of liquids or gases since they seal the process from the atmosphere.
SPECIFICATIONS:
• Standard TC’s Have 3/16” Diameter Tip
(1/8” also available)
• Type “J” (Iron/Constantan™), 20-gauge Solid Wire,
Single Element, Grounded. For Duplex (4-Wire),
insert “4” for option 1
• Rated for Service to 900°F Maximum Temperature
Fixed Bayonet & Rigid Tube Thermocouples
How To Order
Use the formulas below to figure your
part number (call for pricing):
Type “K” (Chromel/Alumel) and Ungrounded are also available.
1
Insert Series Code:
BA = Bayonet TC w/Flexible Armor
BO = Bayonet TC w/SS Overbraid
CA = Compression TC w/Flexible Armor
CO = Compression TC w/SS Overbraid
3
Insert Angle:
1 = Straight
2 = Bent 45°
3 = Bent 90°
9
Insert Leadwire Length:
Insert 3-digit length (in inches);
for example: 48” = 048
6
Insert Immersion Depth:
Insert 2-digit length (in whole
inches); for example: 2” = 02
10
Insert Leadwire Termination:
0 = None
1 = 2½” Split Leads w/#8 Spade Lugs
2 = Standard Male Plug (200°C)
3 = Standard Plug w/Mating Jack (200°C)
4 = 2½” Split Leads w/#8 Spade Lugs
& BX Connector
5 = Standard Female Jack (200°C)
6 = 2½” Split Leads
7 = Miniature Male Plug (200°C)
8 = Miniature Female Jack (200°C)
9 = Miniature Plug Mating Jack (200°C)
97
CA   1   1  -  K   02    A      1    048   -   1   C
1 2 4 5 6 8
11
Insert Special Options:
C =Cable Clamp on Connector
F = BX Connector on Leads
S =Adjusting Spring - 12” Long
T = Tube Adapter on Connector
U =Ungrounded Junction
4
Insert Fittings (Compression TC’s Only):
0 = None
1 = Adjustable SS Compression Fitting, 1/8 NPT
2 = Adjustable Brass Compression Fitting, 1/8 NPT
3 = Adjustable Brass Compression Fitting, 1/4 NPT
4 = Re-adjustable SS Compression Fitting, 1/8 NPT
5 = Mounting Flange w/Brass Compression Fitting
8
Insert Leadwire Type:
1 = Solid Fiberglass w/SS Armor
(For Types BA and CA)
3 = Solid Fiberglass w/SS Overbraid
(For Types BO and CO)
Other types available, see page 353.
7
Insert Fraction:
A = None
B = 1/16
C = 1/8
E = 3/16
G = 1/4
J = 3/8
L = 1/2
N = 5/8

Threaded Nozzle Thermocouples
TN Series - Threaded Nozzle Thermocouples
How To Order
To order, choose from our standard thermocouples above; or select other lead lengths, wire options, and/or
terminations on page 353. Call for a quote.
Type “K” (Chromel/Alumel) and Ungrounded thermocouples also available.
For other bolt sizes, insert the appropriate
bolt code in the part number, using the
following formula:
TN  2  - 3036 -1
BOLT SIZES
1 = 1/4 -20 x 3/8” Long
2 = 1/4 -28 x 3/8” Long
3 = M6 x 1.00 x 12mm Long
4 = M8 x 1.25 x 12mm Long
5 = 5/16 -24 x 1/2” Long
Call for
Pricing
800-627-1033
Call for
Pricing
800-627-1033
7925 N. Clinton St., Fort Wayne, IN 46825 USA • Web: www.servicesforplastics.com • E-mail: sales@servicesforplastics.com
Toll Free Phone: 800-627-1033 • Fax: 800-482-4059 • Local Phone: 260-482-9211 • Fax: 260-483-8139
14J
Spade Thermocouples measure the surface temperature by being slid underneath heater bands or held in place
with a strap. They are very flat and can be placed in the gap where the two halves of a heater band come together.
The heater’s locking mechanism secures it in place. When used under heater bands in the nozzle area, it is
relatively safe from damage by plastic back-up.
Ring Thermocouples also measure surface temperature, but are bolted to molds, platens and nozzles. They are
often connected in parallel with another thermocouple to control at an average temperature. An example would be
the connection of a ring thermocouple, measuring the surface temperature of the barrel, and a bayonet
thermocouple, measuring deep inside the barrel’s wall. The resulting reading would enable closer control for a more
uniform temperature of the plastic melt. Note that the connected thermocouples must be of the same type and
resistance.
SPECIFICATIONS:
• Type “J” (Iron/Constantan™), 20-24-gauge Stranded Wire, Single Element, Grounded, with Stainless Steel
Overbraid
• Rated for Service to 900°F Maximum Temperature
ST Series - Spade Thermocouples
RT Series - Ring* Thermocouples
How To Order
To order, choose from our standard thermocouples above; or select other lead lengths, wire options, and/or
terminations on page 353. Call for a quote.
Type “K” (Chromel/Alumel) and Ungrounded also available.
Spade & Ring Thermocouples
"B"
LEAD
LENGTH
Grounded with 2½"  Split Leads (wire
stripped) Grounded with Spade Lugs
PART
NO.
PRICE EACH PART
NO.
PRICE EACH
1-5 6+ 1-5 6+
36" ST-2036-6 ST-2036-1
48" ST-2048-6 ST-2048-1
60" ST-2060-6 ST-2060-1
72" ST-2072-6 ST-2072-1
"B"
LEAD
LENGTH
Grounded with 2½" Split Leads (wire
stripped) Grounded with Spade Lugs
PART
NO.
PRICE EACH PART
NO.
PRICE EACH
1-5 6+ 1-5 6+
24" RT1-2024-6 RT1-2024-1
36" RT1-2036-6 RT1-2036-1
48" RT1-2048-6 RT1-2048-1
60" RT1-2060-6 RT1-2060-1
72" RT1-2072-6 RT1-2072-1
96" RT1-2096-6 RT1-2096-1
120" RT1-2120-6 RT1-2120-1
*#8 bolt, 3/16” I.D. standard ring size. Other ring sizes available. Call for quote.
Call for
Pricing
800-627-1033
Call for
Pricing
800-627-1033
Call for
Pricing
800-627-1033
Call for
Pricing
800-627-1033
7925 N. Clinton St., Fort Wayne, IN 46825 USA • Web: www.servicesforplastics.com • E-mail: sales@servicesforplastics.com
Toll Free Phone: 800-627-1033 • Fax: 800-482-4059 • Local Phone: 260-482-9211 • Fax: 260-483-8139
14J
Melt Bolt Thermocouples are immersed directly into the melt for a more accurate reading. They mount in the
extruder barrel near the head. The closed end sensitive portion of the tip is immersed directly into the plastic.
There are two styles available. The Fiberglass type has a fiberglass insulated thermocouple element in a
stainless steel probe. The MgO type obtains its insulation from magnesium oxide which is tightly compressed
between the thermocouple wires and the stainless steel sheath.
SPECIFICATIONS:
• Rated for Service to 900°F Maximum Temperature
MB Series - Standard Type
Type “J” (Iron/Constantan™), 20-gauge stranded wire,
single element with closed end, grounded, with stainless
steel flexible armor covering. Tip has fiberglass insulated
element.
MMB Series - MgO Type
Type “J” (Iron/Constantan™), 24-gauge stranded wire,
single element with closed end, grounded, with 316
stainless steel rigid tube. Tip has MgO insulated
element.
Melt Bolt Thermocouples
MB    3  -  0 1  G -  4    012  -  5   C
How To Order
Use the formula below to figure your part number (call for pricing):
2 3 5
6
Insert Leadwire Termination:
0 = None
1 = 2½” Split Leads w/#8 Spade Lugs
2 = Standard Male Plug (200°C)
3 = Standard Plug w/Mating Jack (200°C)
4 = 2½” Split Leads w/#8 Spade Lugs
& BX Connector
5 = Standard Female Jack (200°C)
6 = 2½” Split Leads
7 = Miniature Male Plug (200°C)
8 = Miniature Female Jack (200°C)
9 = Miniature Plug Mating Jack (200°C)
6 7
Insert Special Options:
C =Cable Clamp on Connector
F = BX Connector on Leads
S =Adjusting Spring - 12” Long
T = Tube Adapter on Connector
U =Ungrounded Junction
7
1
1
Insert Series Code:
MB = Standard Type
MMB = MgO Type
Insert Bolt Length & Tip Dia.:
1 = 3” Bolt Length; 1/8” Tip Dia.
2 = 3” Bolt Length; 3/16” Tip Dia.
3 = 4” Bolt Length; 1/8” Tip Dia.
4 = 4” Bolt Length; 3/16” Tip Dia.
5 = 6” Bolt Length; 1/8” Tip Dia.
6 = 6” Bolt Length; 3/16” Tip Dia.
2
3
Insert Tip Length: (Whole Inches)
4
4
Insert Leadwire Type:
4 = Stranded w/SS Flexible Armor (for MB Series)
0 = Stranded w/316 SS Rigid Tube (for MMB Series)
10 = Stranded Teflon w/SS Flexible Armor
5
Insert Leadwire Length:
Insert 3-digit length (in inches);
for example: 12” = 012
3 a
3 a
Insert Tip Length: (Fractional)
A = Flush
C = 1/8”
G = 1/4”
L = 1/2”
Q = 3/4”
O = Other (specify)
Insert 2-digit length (in inches);
for example: 1” = 01
7925 N. Clinton St., Fort Wayne, IN 46825 USA • Web: www.servicesforplastics.com • E-mail: sales@servicesforplastics.com
Toll Free Phone: 800-627-1033 • Fax: 800-482-4059 • Local Phone: 260-482-9211 • Fax: 260-483-8139
14J
Flexible Thermocouple Extensions act as an “extension cord” to provide connections between sensors, jack
panels, or instruments. Extensions are constructed with thermocouple wire or thermocouple extension wire.
SPECIFICATIONS:
• Type “J” (Iron/Constantan), 20-gauge Wire,
Single Element, Grounded
• Can be Used More Than Once
E  2       -  2   072  -  1    F
Thermocouple Extensions
How To Order
Use the formula below to figure your part number (call for pricing):
Type “K” (Chromel/Alumel) and Ungrounded also available.
4
Insert Extension Length:
Insert 3-digit length (in inches);
for example: 24” = 024
3
Insert Leadwire Type:
1 = Solid Fiberglass w/SS Flex. Armor
2 = Stranded Fiberglass w/SS Overbraid
3 = Solid Fiberglass w/SS Overbraid
4 = Stranded Fiberglass w/SS Flex. Armor
5 = Stranded Fiberglass
6 = Stranded Teflon w/SS Overbraid (400°F
Temp. Rating Max.)
7 = Solid Fiberglass
8 = Stranded Fiberglass w/SS Overbraid
& Flexible Armor
1 2 3 4
1
Insert Leadwire Termination:
0 = None
1 = 2½” Split Leads w/#8 Spade Lugs
2 = Standard Male Plug (200°C)
3 = Standard Plug w/Mating Jack (200°C)
4 = 2½” Split Leads w/#8 Spade Lugs
& BX Connector
5 = Standard Female Jack (200°C)
6 = 2½” Split Leads
7 = Miniature Male Plug (200°C)
8 = Miniature Female Jack (200°C)
9 = Miniature Plug Mating Jack (200°C)
5
Insert Leadwire Termination:
0 = None
1 = 2½” Split Leads w/#8 Spade Lugs
2 = Standard Male Plug (200°C)
3 = Standard Plug w/Mating Jack (200°C)
4 = 2½” Split Leads w/#8 Spade Lugs
& BX Connector
5 = Standard Female Jack (200°C)
6 = 2½” Split Leads
7 = Miniature Male Plug (200°C)
8 = Miniature Female Jack (200°C)
9 = Miniature Plug Mating Jack (200°C)
5 6
Insert Special Options:
C =Cable Clamp on Connector
F = BX Connector on Leads
S =Adjusting Spring - 12” Long
T = Tube Adapter on Connector
U =Ungrounded Junction
2
Insert Special Options:
C =Cable Clamp on Connector
F = BX Connector on Leads
S =Adjusting Spring - 12” Long
T = Tube Adapter on Connector
U =Ungrounded Junction
6
7925 N. Clinton St., Fort Wayne, IN 46825 USA • Web: www.servicesforplastics.com • E-mail: sales@servicesforplastics.com

Ungrounded also available. (For Ungrounded, MgO insulation will be
provided for better isolation of temperature sensing element.)
How To Order
Use the formula below to figure your part number (call for pricing):
PC  J   1  -  3   048  -  1   F
1 2 3 4 5 6
2
Insert Clamp Diameter Range:
1 = 11/16” - 11/4” Dia. (1/2” & 3/4” IPS Size)
2 = 11/16” - 2” Dia. (1” & 11/2” IPS Size)
3 = 2” - 31/4” Dia. (2” & 21/2” IPS Size)
4 = 3” - 41/4” Dia. (3” & 31/2” IPS Size)
5 = 43/4” - 6” Dia. (4” IPS Size)
6 = 51/4” - 61/2” Dia. (5” IPS Size)
7 = 53/4” - 7” Dia. (6” IPS Size)
1
Insert Type:
J = Type “J” (Iron/Constantan)
K = Type “K” (Chromel/Alumel)
4
Insert Leadwire Length:
Insert 3-digit length (in inches);
for example: 24” = 024
5
Insert Leadwire Termination:
0 = None
1 = 2½” Split Leads w/#8 Spade Lugs
2 = Standard Male Plug (200°C)
3 = Standard Plug w/Mating Jack (200°C)
4 = 2½” Split Leads w/#8 Spade Lugs
& BX Connector
5 = Standard Female Jack (200°C)
6 = 2½” Split Leads
7 = Miniature Male Plug (200°C)
8 = Miniature Female Jack (200°C)
9 = Miniature Plug Mating Jack (200°C)
6
Insert Special Options:
C =Cable Clamp on Connector
F = BX Connector on Leads
S =Adjusting Spring - 12” Long
T = Tube Adapter on Connector
U =Ungrounded Junction
NISSEINOZZLE TYPEREPLACEMENT
3
Insert Leadwire Type:
2 = 20 ga. Stranded, Fiberglass Insulated, SS Overbraid
3 = 20 ga. Solid, Fiberglass Insulated, SS Overbraid
7925 N. Clinton St., Fort Wayne, IN 46825 USA • Web: www.servicesforplastics.com • E-mail: sales@servicesforplastics.com
Toll Free Phone: 800-627-1033 • Fax: 800-482-4059 • Local Phone: 260-482-9211 • Fax: 260-483-8139
14J
THREAD:  1/8"-27 NPT THREAD:  3/8"-24 NF
PART
NO.

• Class B Accuracy (.12%)
TEMPERATURE RANGE:  -50°C to +450°C
How To Order
Use the formula below to figure your part number (call for pricing):
5
Insert Leadwire Termination:
0 = None
1 = 2½” Split Leads w/#8 Spade Lugs
2 = Standard Male Plug (200°C)
3 = Standard Plug w/Mating Jack (200°C)
4 = 2½” Split Leads w/#8 Spade Lugs
& BX Connector
5 = Standard Female Jack (200°C)
6 = 2½” Split Leads
7 = Miniature Male Plug (200°C)
8 = Miniature Female Jack (200°C)
9 = Miniature Plug Mating Jack (200°C)
6
Insert Special Options:
C =Cable Clamp on Connector
F = BX Connector on Leads
S =Adjusting Spring - 12” Long
T = Tube Adapter on Connector
U =Ungrounded Junction
1
Insert Series Code:
RTDAO = 8” Spring w/Stainless Steel Overbraid
RTDAA = Flexible Armor
2
Insert Element Type:
A = 2-wire; Single Element
B = 3-wire; Single Element
D = 2-wire; Dual Element
E = 3-wire; Dual Element
4
Insert Extension Length:
Insert 3-digit length (in inches);
for example: 48” = 048
RTDAO  -  A   4   048  -  1   F
1 2 3 4 5 6
3
Insert Leadwire Type:
2 = Stranded Fiberglass, SS Overbraid
4 = Stranded Fiberglass, SS Flexible Armor
7925 N. Clinton St., Fort Wayne, IN 46825 USA • Web: www.servicesforplastics.com • E-mail: sales@servicesforplastics.com
Toll Free Phone: 800-627-1033 • Fax: 800-482-4059 • Local Phone: 260-482-9211 • Fax: 260-483-8139
14J
Fixed Bayonet & Rigid Tube RTD’s
Bayonet RTD’s are a fixed immersion RTD with compressible spring and locking cap. Bayonet RTD’s are well
suited for applications requiring longer immersion depths. The probe of the bayonet RTD is more rigid and provides
a more positive contact in the deeper well. The compressible spring outer covering and its locking cap hold the
probe securely in place. 90° bayonet RTD’s are often selected for use where space is at a premium and the 90°
bend allows for a tighter, neater installation. All bayonet RTD’s have flexible extensions, ideal for connection to near
or distant junction boxes.
Compression/Rigid Tube RTD’s have an adjustable attaching device that eliminates the need for an adapter.
Compression RTD’s allow for the final adjustment of immersion depth to be made at the time of installation. They
are ideal for the monitoring of liquids or gases since they seal the process from the atmosphere.
SPECIFICATIONS:
• 20-gauge Stranded Fiberglass with
Stainless Steel Flexible Armor
• Constructed of Wire Wound Platinum
Elements with 3/16” O.D. Tube
• Resistance Value of 100 ohms at 0°C
• 2-wire, Single-element Standard
(3-wire and Dual-element Available)
• Class B Accuracy and Temp Coefficient
(.12% @ 0°C, Din. 00385. Others Available.)
TEMPERATURE RANGE:  -50°C to +450°C
How To Order
Use the formula below to figure your part number (call for pricing):
2
Insert Angle:
1 = Straight
2 = Bent 45°
3 = Bent 90°
9
Insert Leadwire Length:
Insert 3-digit length (in inches);
for example: 48” = 048
6
Insert Immersion Depth:
Insert 2-digit length (in whole
inches); for example: 2” = 02
10
Insert Leadwire Termination:
0 = None
1 = 2½” Split Leads w/#8 Spade Lugs
2 = Standard Male Plug (200°C)
3 = Standard Plug w/Mating Jack (200°C)
4 = 2½” Split Leads w/#8 Spade Lugs
& BX Connector
5 = Standard Female Jack (200°C)
6 = 2½” Split Leads
7 = Miniature Male Plug (200°C)
8 = Miniature Female Jack (200°C)
9 = Miniature Plug Mating Jack (200°C)
119
RTDCA    1   1   L  -   I    02   A   2   048  -  1   C
1 2 3 4 7 8 10
7
Insert Fraction:
A = None
B = 1/16
C = 1/8
E = 3/16
G = 1/4
J = 3/8
L = 1/2
N = 5/8
Q = 3/4
S = 7/8
11
Insert Special Options:
C =Cable Clamp on Connector
F = BX Connector on Leads
S =Adjusting Spring - 12” Long
T = Tube Adapter on Connector
U =Ungrounded Junction
3
Insert Fittings (Compression RTD’s Only):
0 = None
1 = Adjustable SS Compression Fitting, 1/8 NPT
2 = Adjustable Brass Compression Fitting, 1/8 NPT
3 = Adjustable Brass Compression Fitting, 1/4 NPT
4 = Re-adjustable SS Compression Fitting, 1/8 NPT
5 = Mounting Flange w/Brass Compression Fitting
1
Insert Series Code:
RTDBA = Bayonet RTD w/Flexible Armor
RTDBO = Bayonet RTD w/SS Overbraid
RTDCA = Compression RTD w/Flexible Armor
RTDCO = Compression RTD w/SS Overbraid
8
Insert Leadwire Type:
2 = Stranded Fiberglass w/SS Overbraid
4 = Stranded Fiberglass w/SS Flexible Armor
5 = Stranded Fiberglass
9 = Stranded Teflon
10 = Stranded Teflon w/SS Flexible Armor